Unit Owner who enters into a Rental Agreement for a Unit which has not first been certified 

in writing by the Council as being a Permitted Rental Unit shall be subject to (i) a violation 

assessment by the Council against said Unit Owner and his/her Unit in the sum of ONE 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and NO/100 ($1,500.00) DOLLARS, per month (or such 

other sum as the Council shall establish in the Rules of Conduct) for each calendar month, or 

any portion thereof, during which the Unit Owner remains in violation of these provisions 

(the purposes of ''the violation assessment including defraying the Council's expense of

[...]

Council. Any Unit Owner who enters into a Rental transaction in violation of the terms of this 

Section 26 (b), shall be subject to: (i) an immediate violation assessment by the Council against 

said Unit Owner and that owner's Unit in the sum of ONE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED 

($1,500.00) DOLLARS which shall be lienable and collectable by the Council in the same 

manner as monthly common expense assessments, the purpose of the assessment being to defray 

the Council's expense of enforcing these provisions, and (ii) an action in equity by the Council on